

### Approved Tender Schedule

| <b>Name of the Work :</b> Construction 2 (two) No. of Additional Class Room<br><b>Name of the School:</b> Joda West Hindi High School<br><b>G.P. :</b> Joda Municipality : Joda Municipality                                                            |        |      |   |     | Estimated Cost in Rs   |     | 24,80,000.00    |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|------|---|-----|------------------------|-----|-----------------|
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |        |      |   |     | Amount put to Tender : |     | Rs. 21,11,226/- |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |        |      |   |     | Class of Contractor    |     | B & C           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |        |      |   |     | Cost of Tender Papeer  |     | Rs. 6000.0      |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |        |      |   |     | Time of completion :   |     | 4 Months        |
| Items                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Qty.   | Unit |   |     | Rate                   |     | Amount          |
| 1 Earth work excavation in hard soil or gravel within 50 mtr initial lead & 1.5 mtr initial lift including rough dressing the trench etc complete as per the direction of the Engineer in charge.                                                       | 99.96  | cum  | @ | Rs. | 182.8                  | Rs. | 18272.69        |
| 2 Filling foundation & plinth with coarse sand well watered and rammed as per the direction of Engineer in charge etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge.                                                                                  | 0.00   | cum  | @ | Rs. | 959.57                 | Rs. | 105696.64       |
| 3 P.C.C (1:3:6) in foundation and plinth using 25mm H.G.C.B metal including cost, conveyance, royalty etc complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge.                                                                                          | 110.15 | cum  | @ | Rs. | 5216.40                | Rs. | 148980.38       |
| 4 R.C.C (1:1.5:3) using 12mm H.G.C.B chips including centering & shuttering cost, conveyance, royalty etc complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge.                                                                                          |        |      |   |     |                        |     |                 |
| a Footing                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 16.59  | cum  | @ | Rs. | 5689.55                | Rs. | 94389.63        |
| b Plinth beam                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 7.46   | cum  | @ | Rs. | 6043.21                | Rs. | 45082.35        |
| c Column & Wall Beam                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 14.48  | cum  | @ | Rs. | 11273.93               | Rs. | 163246.51       |
| d Lintel & Sill band                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 3.11   | cum  | @ | Rs. | 9281.64                | Rs. | 28865.90        |
| e Roof slab                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 17.51  | cum  | @ | Rs. | 9748.35                | Rs. | 170693.61       |
| f Chajja                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 0.88   | cum  | @ | Rs. | 9748.35                | Rs. | 8578.55         |
| 5 Straightening, cutting, bending, binding of M.S rod or Tor steel, tying up the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wire with all cost conveyance, taxes etc completed in all respect as per the direction of Engineer in charge. | 55.74  | Qntl | @ | Rs. | 7580.37                | Rs. | 422529.82       |
| 6 Fly ash brick massonary with cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, all labour T & P sundries etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge.                                 | 28.63  | cum  | @ | Rs. | 4571.15                | Rs. | 130872.02       |
| 7 Brick work with Fly ash brick with cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, all labour T & P sundries etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge.                                  | 50.81  | cum  | @ | Rs. | 4609.10                | Rs. | 234188.37       |
| 8 Providing 20 mm thick grading plaster (1:4) over roof slab including cost, conveyance, royalty, curing all etc complete                                                                                                                               | 182.24 | sqm  | @ | Rs. | Rs. 226.45             | Rs. | Rs. 41,268.25   |
| 9 12mm thick cement plaster with cement mortar (1:6) including cost, conveyance, royalties, taxes etc of all materials, costs of all labour sundries T & P etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge. (External walls)                        | 303.64 | sqm  | @ | Rs. | 145.24                 | Rs. | 44100.67        |
| 10 16mm thick cement plaster with cement mortar (1:6) including cost, conveyance, royalties, taxes etc of all materials, costs of all labour sundries T & P etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge. (Internal walls)                       | 280.76 | sqm  | @ | Rs. | 204.68                 | Rs. | 57465.96        |

|                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |        |     |   |     |        |        |            |            |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----|---|-----|--------|--------|------------|------------|
| 11                               | Fixing tiles (Vetrified tiles 600mmx600mm in dadoes and skirting on 20 mm thick bede of cement mortar( 1:4) jointed with neat cement sluty mixed with pigment to match the shades of the tiles including rubbing & polishing cost, conveyence of all materials etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge. | 22.3   | sqm | @ | Rs. | 976.45 | Rs.    | 21774.84   |            |
| 12                               | Fixing tiles (Vetrified tiles 600mmx600mm in dadoes and skirting on 20 mm thick bede of cement mortar( 1:4) jointed with neat cement sluty mixed with pigment to match the shades of the tiles including rubbing & polishing cost, conveyence of all materials etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge. | 156.12 | sqm | @ | Rs. | 976.45 | Rs.    | 152443.37  |            |
| 13                               | Primer one coat over plaster surface including all cost, taxes etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 766.63 | sqm | @ | Rs. | 60.5   |        | 46381.115  |            |
| 14                               | Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of approved shade on new work (two coats) to give an even shade including cost of cement paint, including all cost,taxes etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge.                                                                                       | 766.63 | sqm | @ | Rs. | 72.85  |        | 55849.00   |            |
| 15                               | Supplying,fitting and fixing MS Grills,Doors and Windows made out of structural steel flat etc as per direction of Engineer in charge.                                                                                                                                                                              | 663.57 | Kg  | @ | Rs. | 134.09 | Rs.    | 88978.10   |            |
| 16                               | Priming one coat on new iron work & wood work with all cost of material & labourT & P etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge.                                                                                                                                                                          | 54.07  | sqm | @ | Rs. | 56.8   |        | 3071.18    |            |
| 17                               | Painting two coats with any approved on new wood work / iron work with all cost, of materials and labour,T & P etc completed as per direction of Engineer in charge.                                                                                                                                                | 54.07  |     | @ | Rs. | 140.45 |        | 7594.13    |            |
|                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |        |     |   |     |        |        | 2090323.07 |            |
| 18 Add 1% Labour welfare cess    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |        |     |   |     |        | Rs.    | 20903.00   |            |
| Total Money put to Tender in Rs. |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |        |     |   |     |        | Rs.    | 2111226.07 |            |
|                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |        |     |   |     |        | or Say | Rs.        | 2111226.00 |

Tender Shedule for the project Construction of 2 (two) No. of Additional Class Room at J Joda West Hindi High School under Joda Municipality is approved for Rs. 21,11,226/- (Rupees twenty one lakhs eleven thousand two hundred twenty six) only excluding and GST 12% with 18 items only. GST 12% will be added at the time of Agreement.

Asst. Engineer  
Joda Block

Block Development Officer, Joda

Executive Engineer  
DRDA, Keonjhar

#### 18 Provisional works

|                               |                                                       |        |       |     |   |     |          |            |          |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|--------|-------|-----|---|-----|----------|------------|----------|
| a                             | Construction of TLM Cornners & Shelves                | TOTAL= | 4.00  | nos | @ | Rs. | 3000.00  | Rs.        | 12000.00 |
| b                             | Construction of Black boards ( L.S)                   | TOTAL= | 4.00  | nos | @ | Rs. | 2000.00  | Rs.        | 8000.00  |
| c                             | Construction of Work platform & Display board         | TOTAL= | 1.00  | nos | @ | Rs. | 5000.00  | Rs.        | 5000.00  |
| d                             | Supplying & fixing of ventilators ( L.S)              | TOTAL= | 10.00 | nos | @ | Rs. | 300.00   | Rs.        | 3000.00  |
| e                             | Fitting, fixing of Ramp with handrails(L.S)           | TOTAL= | 1.00  | nos | @ | Rs. | 15000.00 | Rs.        | 15000.00 |
| f                             | Povision for EL work with fitting to fans & bulbs(LS) |        | 2.00  | nos |   | Rs. | 18000.00 |            | 36000.00 |
| g                             | Provision for Pedagogical Activity                    |        |       |     |   | Rs. | 12000.00 |            | 24000.00 |
| TOTAL=                        |                                                       |        |       |     |   |     | Rs.      | 103000.00  |          |
| 19 Add 1% Labour welfare cess |                                                       |        |       |     |   |     | Rs.      | 1030.00    |          |
| TOTAL=                        |                                                       |        |       |     |   |     |          | 104030.00  |          |
| 20 Add 12% towards GST        |                                                       |        |       |     |   |     |          | 12483.60   |          |
| TOTAL=                        |                                                       |        |       |     |   |     | Rs.      | 2481086.66 |          |
| Limited to=                   |                                                       |        |       |     |   |     | Rs.      | 2480000.00 |          |